Lot 55, Block 6, NORTH RANCH ESTATES, UNIT-2, City of New Braunfels, 
Guadalupe County, Texas, according to map or plat thereof recorded in Volume 7, 
page(s) 6, of the Plat Records of Guadalupe County, Texas, also known as 2327 
Megan St. , New Braunfels, Texas 78130. 

Date: April 30, 2019 

000592 

Amount: ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-TWO THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED AND 
NO/100 ($172,500.00) DOLLARS 

Maker: JOSHUA SANDOVAL and wife, JESSICA SANDOVAL 

Payee: SHORELINE TRADITIONS, LLC 

Holder: SHORELINE TRADITIONS, LLC 

Date and Time of Sale of Property: December 2, 2025 (that being the first Tuesday of said 
month) . Said sale to occur no earlier than 11 :00 o'clock a.m.

[...]

KNOW ALL :MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: 

THAT, WHEREAS, ERIC DOEGE ("Borrower") became indebted to SPRING BRANCH 

FUNDING, LLC ("Lender"), as evidenced by that certain real estate lien note (the '°Note"), dated July 7, 

2022, in the original principal amount of FIFTY-FOUR THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS 

($54,000.00), executed and delivered by Borrower to the order of SPRING BRANCH FUNDING, LLC, as 

payee, bearing interest and being due and payable as therein provided; and 

WHEREAS, the indebtedness evidenced by the Note (the "Indebtedness") is secured by, among other